
LB 
10/17/13 
Item No. ______ 
 

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 
ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL. 

 
AN ORDINANCE 

 
AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL AGREEMENT AND THIRD 
AMENDMENT TO THE LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH LS TALONS SA, 
LLC, OWNER OF THE SAN ANTONIO TALONS ARENA FOOTBALL 
LEAGUE TEAM, TO HOST ITS 2014 SEASON HOME FOOTBALL 
GAMES AT THE ALAMODOME. 

 
*             *             *             *             * 

 
WHEREAS, the City and Gameplan Wealth Acquisition Partners, L.L.C. entered into a License 
Agreement (“Agreement”) for the San Antonio Talons (“Talons”) to play their home games in 
the Alamodome, which was approved by City Council pursuant to Ordinance No. 2011-10-06-
0829 dated October 6, 2011 and later amended and assigned to LS Talons SA, LLC; and 
 
WHEREAS, this proposed Renewal Agreement and Third Amendment to the Alamodome 
License Agreement for Arena Football League Games (“Third Amendment”) exercises the 
available renewal term and extends the Agreement through August 31, 2014, modifies the 
facility license fee, changes the seating configuration and makes other necessary updates; NOW 
THEREFORE: 
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
 
SECTION 1.  The terms and conditions of the Renewal Agreement and Third Amendment to the 
License Agreement with LS Talons SA, LLC are approved and the City Manager or her designee 
is authorized to execute the Agreement.  A copy of the Third Amendment, previously executed 
by LS Talons SA, LLC, is attached to this Ordinance as Exhibit I. 
 
SECTION 2.  Funds generated by this Ordinance will be deposited into Fund 29016000, 
Internal Order 245000000030 and General Ledger 4407231. 
 
SECTION 3.  The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio.  The Director of Finance, may, subject to concurrence by the 
City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund 
Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund 
Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, 
and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 
 
SECTION 4.  This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative 
votes; otherwise it shall be effective ten days after its passage. 
 
 



LB 
10/17/13 
Item No. ______ 
 

 
PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of October, 2013. 
 
 
 

M A Y O R  
                       Julián Castro 
 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
             
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk    Michael D. Bernard, City Attorney 


